Recordation Requested By/Return to:

OS NATIONAL 3097 SATELLITE BLVD, STE 400, BUILDING 700 DULUTH, GA 30096 File No. 588843

Send Tax Notices to:

PARKER SNIDER AND SARA GRACE SNIDER 4541 LITTLE RIDGE DRIVE BIRMINGHAM, AL 35242

This Instrument Prepared By:

LYNN BYRD AL Bar No. ASB-6789-D60L o/b/o BC LAW FIRM, P.A. PO BOX 44 MONROEVILLE, AL 36461

WARRANTY DEED

This Warranty Deed is being recorded in conjunction with a purchase money mortgage in the amount of \$291,200.00 in favor of Cadence Bank ISAOA, ATIMA).

Executed this 17th day of July , 2025 , for good consideration of Three Hundred Sixty-Four Thousand and 00/100 Dollars (\$364,000.00), I (we) OPENDOOR PROPERTY TRUST I, A DELAWARE STATUTORY TRUST whose mailing address is 410 N. SCOTTSDALE RD., SUITE 1000, TEMPE, AZ 85288, hereby bargain, deed and convey to PARKER SNIDER AND SARA GRACE SNIDER, MARRIED TO EACH OTHER, AS JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHTS SURVIVORSHIP, whose mailing address is 4541 LITTLE RIDGE DRIVE, BIRMINGHAM, AL 35242, the following described land in SHELBY County, State of Alabama, free and clear with WARRANTY COVENANTS, to wit:

LOT 60, ACCORDING TO THE SURVEY OF LITTLE RIDGE ESTATES, AS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 9, PAGES 174 A & B IN THE OFFICE OF THE JUDGE OF PROBATE FOR SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA; BEING SITUATED IN SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA.

APN: 09-3-06-0-001-014-034

Property Address: 4541 LITTLE RIDGE DRIVE, BIRMINGHAM, AL 35242

This instrument was prepared without the benefit of a title examination.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the said grantees, as joint tenants during their joint lives and upon the death of either of them, then to the survivor of them, in fee simple, and to the heirs and assigns of the survivor forever.

And I (we) do, for myself (ourselves) and for my (our) heirs, executors and administrators, covenant with said GRANTEES, his, her or their heirs and assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that I (we) have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I (we) will, and my (our) heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, and the survivor of them, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

[REMINDER OF PAGE LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto	set hand and seal on this day of					
GRANTOR:						
	Opendoor Property Trust I, a Delaware statutory trust					
	By: Opendoor Labs Inc., as Trust Manager					
	By:(SEAL) Printed Name: Kylie Ottney Title: Authorized Signatory					
Opendoor Labs, Inc., Trust Manager of Opendoor Property	whose name as Authorized Signatory of Frust I, a Delaware statutory trust, is signed to					
the foregoing conveyance and who is known to me, acknown informed of the contents of said conveyance, said person, as the same voluntarily for and as the act of the trust on the day to	said officer and with full authority, executed					
Witness my hand and official seal. [Affix Notary Seal]	MAMILIA					
	ATURE OF NOTARY PUBLIC ommission expires:03-15-2029					

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name Mailing Address		OPENDOOR PROPERTY TRUST I, A DELAWARE STATUTORY TRUST			PARKER SNIDER AND SARA GRACE SNIDER		
		410 N. SCOTTSDALE RD., SUITE 1000		Mailing Address	3 4541 LITTLE RIDGE DRIVE		
		TEMPE, AZ 85288			BIRMINGHAM, AL 35242		
		<u>a para mangana da mangana mangana mangana mangana mangana kangana kangana kangana kangana kangana kangana kan</u>			en han an an an agranach an agairt an an <u>an an an an an agairt an </u>		
				ლ 	- 7/40/000C		
Prop	erty Address	4541 LITTLE RIDGE DRIVE	~~ _ 1 _ 1	Date of Sale			
		BIRMINGHAM, AL 35242	lotai	Purchase Price	3 304000.00		
8	Filed and Recorded Official Public Record		Λotual	or Value	\$		
	Clerk Shelby County, AL	lby County Alabama, County	Actua	or	<u> </u>		
ZARAN	07/21/2025 12:32:12 P \$104.00 KELSEY	M	Δεςρεςοι	's Market Value	- \$		
	20250721000220320	alli 5. Buyl					
The purchase price or actual value claimed on this form can be verified in the following documentary evidence: (check one) (Recordation of documentary evidence is not required)							
							Bill of Sale
	Sales Contrac	•	Other		and the second of the second o		
	Closing Stater	nent					
If the	convevance	document presented for reco	rdation cont	ains all of the re	equired information referenced		
	-	this form is not required.					
21-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-		and the control of th					
	1 - 1		Instructions		areans conveying interest		
		d mailing address - provide the	ne name or	me herzon or h	ersons conveying interest		
•		eir current mailing address.					
Gran	tee's name ar	nd mailing address - provide t	the name of	the person or p	persons to whom interest		
to pro	to property is being conveyed.						
Pron	Property address - the physical address of the property being conveyed, if available.						
•							
		date on which interest to the			-		
Total	purchase prid	ce - the total amount paid for	the purchas	e of the proper	ty, both real and personal,		
being	g conveyed by	the instrument offered for re	ecord.				
Actus	al value _ if the	nroperty is not being sold t	he true value	e of the propert	y, both real and personal, being		
CODY	ar value - II the aved hy the in	strument offered for record.	This may be	evidenced by a	an appraisal conducted by a		
	•	or the assessor's current ma		y			
	• •				- !		
lf no	proof is provid	ded and the value must be de	etermined, tr	ne current estim	nate of fair market value,		
exclu	excluding current use valuation, of the property as determined by the local official charged with the						
-	responsibility of valuing property for property tax purposes will be used and the taxpayer will be penalized						
pursu	pursuant to <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u> § 40-22-1 (h).						
l atte	I attest, to the best of my knowledge and belief that the information contained in this document is true and						
accu	rate. I further	understand that any false sta	atements cla	imed on this for	rm may result in the imposition		
of the	e penalty indic	ated in <u>Code of Alabama 19</u>	75 § 40-22-	1 (h).			
			^				
Date	7/17/2025		Print	Mer Jar	Cery/L		
-			C: min	7)	**************************************		
	Jnattested	/	Sign ((Crantor/Crant	tee/Owner/Agent) circle one		
		(verified by)		(C) a north and	Form RT-1		
				()			

eForms